
SCHOOL NEWS - 5th January

I hope you have all had a lovely Christmas. It is lovely to see all the children back at school, listening to their

stories about the Christmas break and reuniting with their friends. I wish you the best of health and

happiness for the year ahead.

Value of the month - Forgiveness

Xmas 4 Schools

We raised an amazing £96 for our children with the

sale of their amazing artwork. We will restock our

art supplies with this money. Thank you for all of

your purchases.

Pre-loved uniform

If you need any items of clothing for this term, please

pop into school at your convenience as our pre-loved

clothing is continuing to grow. We have a rail full of

newly donated items. Donations of 50p per item are

welcomed.

Clubs this term

Thank you to the staff for providing the following clubs this half term.

Football for KS2 on Mondays with Mr Williams.

Mindfulness colouring on a Monday lunchtime with Mrs Gillibrand - no need to sign up as it is during the school

day.

Construction club Wednesday for the whole school with Mrs Ings.

Miss Allen has arranged a dance club for Key Stage 2 on Tuesdays.

KS1 Art for KS1 on Thursday with Mrs Odhams.

Mrs Sedgebeer will be continuing to run ‘Kids with Bricks’ club on a Monday, please visit

www.kidswithbricks.com and search for the school to book your child’s place.

Please note all staff clubs finish at 4pm. Children should be collected from the playground. If the club is in

the hall, please collect from the fire exit door in the hall.

http://www.kidswithbricks.com/


Class messages:

Owls: PE kit required Friday only

Kestrels: PE Monday

Hawks: PE Tuesday. Children will also take part in a Digital Audio Workstation every Monday until 18th March

with Dorset Music Service.

Eagles: PE Tuesday

Year 1 to 6 Whole School games every Friday.

Forest School this half term: Year 3, children must have a change of footwear, preferably wellies, and

waterproof clothing, jacket and trousers if possible, to be able to participate.

Attendance

Class: Week beginning: 1st January 2024

Owls

Kestrels

Hawks

Eagles

A fantastic start to the term, 100% attendance for every class and no lates within the school. Well
done to everyone. Let’s keep this up.

Achievements

Learners of the week:

Barn Owls: Penelope for developing her understanding in rhyming words

Owls: Sienna for making a brilliant repeating pattern

Kestrels: Poppy for her amazing writing skills

Hawks: Ralph for amazing effort all week.

Eagles: Daysie-May for always considering others and helping around the school.

Other achievements:

Congratulations to Theo B who completed the Winter mini Reading Challenge over the Christmas holidays, well

done Theo!

So many talents here at Hazelbury Bryan Primary School, please share any celebrations with us each Friday.

Welcome

A huge welcome to Clemmie who has joined us this term in Kestrels. She has settled in brilliantly and has been

welcomed by all of her class. Welcome Clemmie!

Dates for your diary:

Wednesday 7th February - E-safety assembly parents welcome 2.30pm

Thursday 8 February - KS1 SATs Workshop for parents 2.30pm

Friday 9 February - KS2 SATs Workshop for parents 2.30pm

Friday 9th February - Break up for half term

Monday 19th February - Return to school



Wednesday 28th February - Eagles trip to Nothe Fort

Monday 4th - Friday 8th March - Bikeability

Thursday 7th March - World Book Day

Tuesday 19th March - Parents evening 3.30-5.30pm

Thursday 21st March - Parents evening 3.30-5.30pm

Thursday 21st March - Class Photos

Thursday 28th March - Break up for Easter holidays (Maundy Thursday)

Monday 17 April - First day of the summer term

KS1 SATs throughout May

Monday 13th to Thursday 16th - KS2 SATs

Friday 24th May - Break up for half term

Monday 3rd June - Back to school

W/com 3rd June - Multiplication table checks to take place

Tuesday 4 June - Friday 9 June - Y6 Residential Trip TBC

Week commencing 10 June - Year 1 Phonics test

Friday 21 June - Sports Day

Tuesday 25 June - New Reception Parents’ meeting, 5pm

Friday 28 June - Reserve Sports Day

Tuesday 2 July - Aquathon at William Barnes Yrs 5&6

Monday 8 July - KS2 Dress Rehearsal for school and grandparents 9am

Tuesday 9 July - KS2 performances at 9am and 4pm

Friday 12 July - Nursery graduation, 2.00pm

Monday 15 July - Year 6 leavers assembly - 9-10am

Tuesday 16- Thursday 18 July - Pre-loved clothing sale,

Tuesday 16 July - Kestrels meet and greet parents 9.15am

Wednesday 17 July - Hawks meet and greet parents 9.15am

Thursday 18 July - Eagles meet and greet parents 9.15am

Friday 19 July - Break up for summer holidays

Swimming Owls to Eagles

Have a lovely weekend and fantastic year ahead.

Mrs Waring and all staff at Hazelbury Bryan Primary School.


